

Agenda Date: February 20, 2014

Agenda Placement: Regular Estimated Time: 5 minutes Continued Item: No

Board Agenda Item

TO: Air Pollution Control District Board

FROM: Dave Van Mullem, Air Pollution Control Officer

SUBJECT: Resolution of Appreciation for Departing Board Member

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt and present a Resolution of Appreciation to Roger Aceves for his service on the Air Pollution Control District Board of Directors.

DISCUSSION:

City of Goleta Councilmember Roger Aceves has served on the Air Pollution Control District Board of Directors for three years. The attached resolution is intended to honor his service.